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ACCELERATION LENGTH 

FULL DECELERATION LENGTH

LENGTH

STORAGE

15:1 TAPER

12'120'

2
5
'

TAPER LENGTH 300' MIN.

4~6'SHOULDERMAINLINE SHOULDER

2
'

1
2
'

1
2
'

MAINLINE SHOULDER

MAINLINE SHOULDER

TRAVELED WAY

6' SHOULDER

10:1

5
.

5
:
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5
.

5
:

1

10:1

5
.

5
:
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5
.

5
:

1

TRAVELED WAY

MAINLINE SHOULDER

STEEPER THAN 5.5:1.

SLOPES ADJACENT TO MEDIAN OPENING SHOULDERS SHALL NOT BE

OR A3 SHOULDERS FOR LOW VOLUME MAJORS AND MINOR ROADS.

SHALL BE A2 SHOULDERS FOR INTERSTATE AND MAJOR ROADWAYS

SHOULDERS ADJACENT TO THE MEDIAN OPENING AND TAPERS 

SAME MATERIAL AND THICKNESS AS THE TRAVELED WAY.  

MEDIAN OPENINGS AND TAPERS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF THE

STREETS" FOR ACCELERATION LENGTH.

"A POLICY ON GEOMETRIC DESIGN OF HIGHWAYS AND

SEE SECTION 3.4.3 AND TABLE 10-3 IN AASHTO'S 

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TYPICAL.

 

GENERAL NOTES:

FULL DECELERATION LENGTH

MINIMUM LENGTHDESIGN SPEED

385 FT.

435 FT.

480 FT.

530 FT.

570 FT.

615 FT.

45 MPH 

50 MPH 

55 MPH 

60 MPH 

65 MPH 

70 MPH 

SPECIAL SHEET

TYPICAL MEDIAN OPENING

DOWNSTREAM J-TURNS

LIMITED GAP TIMES, OR STEEP GRADES 

FOR SIGNIFICANT TRUCK VOLUMES WITH  
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